501783458 01/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenton R. Kaufman	12/01/2011
Barry K. Gilbert	12/07/2011
Mark D. Grabiner	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research	
Street Address:	200 First Street SW	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55905	

Name:	The BOARD of TRUSTEES of the UNIVERSITY of ILLINOIS	
Street Address:	352 Henry Administration Building	
Internal Address:	506 South Wright Street	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13266437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102 **Phone**: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.

PATENT

REEL: 027518 FRAME: 0401

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 300 WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1012-013US01-2006-230 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy J. Burr Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 1012-013US01/2006-230

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Kenton R. Kaufman of 2629 Mayowood Lane SW, Rochester, MN 55902, and Barry K. Gilbert of 2227 Lenwood Court SW, Rochester, MN 55902, hereby assign to: Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, having a place of business at: 200 First Street SW, Rochester, MN 55905 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FALL DETECTION, filed October 26, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/266,437; this assignment including said application, any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: _/1_//	//	Kenter I Nangenon
		Kenton R. Kaufman
State of Minn County of Olm	esota)) ss:	
		•
basis of satisfactory acknowledged to n	sonally appeared Key y evidence) to be the ne that he executed	enton R. Kaufman personally known to me (or proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
S/	ANDRA K. TRIF tary Public-Minneso ommission Expires Jan 31,	a & Sandra K Tripo
Date:		
04-4 6	,	Barry K. Gilbert
State of)) ss:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me,,
Notary Public, pers basis of satisfactory acknowledged to m	onally appeared Ba v evidence) to be the te that he executed to	arry K. Gilbert personally known to me (or proved to me on the e person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date:		
Kenton R. Kaufman		
State of) ss:		
County of)		
Notary Public, personally appeared Ken basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he executed th	, 20, before me,, ton R. Kaufman personally known to me (or proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and e same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the a behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Date: 12/01/2011	Barry K Jullert	
State of MN) County of O/m5ted)	Barry K. Gilbert	
Notary Public, personally appeared Barr basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he executed the	y K. Gilbert personally known to me (or proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and e same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
JAN AGNES MCBRIDE Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

Attorney Docket No.: 1012-013US01/2006-230

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Mark D. Grabiner of 1950 North Mohawk Street, Unit 3, Chicago, IL 60614 hereby assign to: The BOARD of TRUSTEES of the UNIVERSITY of ILLINOIS, having a place of business at: 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FALL DETECTION, filed October 26, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/266,437; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 30 Nov on	Maketine
	Mark D./Grabiner
State of) / L	
State of	
On this 3 day of	Nov, 20 / before me, Claudin Gatah
Notary Public, personally appeare	ad Mark D. Grabiner personally known to me (or proved to me on the
acknowledged to me that he execu	be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and uted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the y upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Ch. A.
	Signature of Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	Official Seal Claudia Gatch Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/22/2014

RECORDED: 01/11/2012